### HB0062/524966/1

### BY: Appropriations Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 62 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Alterations" and substitute "<u>Reemployment Earnings</u> <u>Limitation</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "conditions;" in line 8; in line 10, after "allowance" insert "<u>from the State Retirement and Pension</u> <u>System</u>"; in line 11, strike "alterations to the disability retirement process" and substitute "<u>the reemployment earnings limitation for disability retirees</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 19, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 19, strike "OR § 29-115.1".